
Lawrence County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building Inspector:  Ron Hampton 
E-mail Address:    ron.hampton@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-424-6943 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Jeff Hardin 
E-mail Address:    Jeffrey.hardin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-779-4435 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:    Darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Rodney Napier 
E-mail Address:    rodney.napier@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-671-1358 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Josh LeMaster 
E-mail Address:    josh.lemaster@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-207-6155 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Gordon Vanhoose 
E-mail Address:    Gordon.vanhoose@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-687-8600 
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-638-4389 
 
Office Address:    Lawrence County Health Department 
                           1080 Meadowbrook Lane 
                           Louisa, KY 41230  
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Tanya Horn  
Office Phone Number:   606-638-4389 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Scott Shepherd 
E-mail Address:    scott.shepherd@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-382-0545 
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